### **About Central Library**

The IIT Delhi Library System comprises a Central Library and about 34 departmental libraries collectively supporting the teaching, research, and extension programs of the Institute. The vision of the Central Library, Indian Institute of Technology Delhi is to become one of the pioneer Science & Engineering Libraries in the world in the field of information resources, services, and technology applications. The library subscribes to 71,464 current journals and conference proceedings. The library has a rich collection of books on science and technology including chemistry, mathematics, physics, chemical engineering, civil engineering, computer science, electrical and electronics engineering, textile engineering, and biochemical and biomedical engineering. Besides, Library also has a good collection in the areas of humanities and social sciences. The library is the early adapter of new and emerging technologies and services. It works on the vision to satisfy the requirements of the users using its collections and innovative services and become one of the leading libraries in the country in the field of resources, services, and technology.

#### **Resource** Person

The sessions will be conducted by Ms. Devika Goel UX/UI Designer, PKP.

### Methodology

The programme pedagogy consists of a mix of lectures, demonstrations, hands-on practice and quizzes on OJS.

### **Objective**

The main objectives of the workshop are to develop a comprehensive, systematic method and provide a detailed understanding of Open Journal Systems (OJS).

The online workshop will cover the following topics.

- Gain a comprehensive understanding of Open Journal Systems (OJS) through an in-depth overview, including its features and benefits for scholarly journal management.
- Acquire the knowledge and skills required to set up and effectively utilize PKP's Open Journal Systems for journal operations, including installation, configuration, and basic settings.
- Learn how to customize the visual aesthetics of your journal, allowing you to create a unique and appealing online presence.
- Develop efficient techniques for managing submissions and conducting peer reviews within OJS, streamlining the editorial workflow and ensuring a smooth and timely process.
- Understand the importance of open access policies and learn how to implement and enforce them effectively within OJS, promoting the accessibility and visibility of your journal's content.

### **Important Dates**

Last Date of Registration: 19th June 2023
Workshop Dates: 27th-28th June 2023

Workshop Fees: The workshop is free for all the participants. However, participants have to arrange their own accommodation and lunch during the workshop. There are enough food outlets near the workshop venue. Tea/Snacks and Certificate of participation will be provided.

# भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान दिल्ली केंद्रीय पुस्तकालय Indian Institute of Technology Delhi Central Library

# On the occasion of the Annual Day of Central Library

in Collaboration with

Public Knowledge Project (PKP)
Simon Fraser University

Demystifying Scholarly Publishing with Open Journal Systems (OJS):

A Practical Workshop

(27th - 28th June, 2023)





Organised by
Central Library
Indian Institute of Technology Delhi

### **Target Participants**

This workshop caters to journal editors, publishers, researchers and senior librarians who are interested in launching their own publications or are already running publishing activities. It provides a unique opportunity to gain hands-on experience with OJS while connecting with fellow members of the North Indian Open Access Scholarly Publishing Community. The selection of the participants will entirely be on the basis of the participants profiles, and the host IIT Delhi Team will take a final call on it in consultation with the PKP team. Registration is limited to *50 participants*.

Registration will be on **First come First Served** basis, provided the participants have the relevant experience in scholarly publishing/open access, etc. The shortlisted participants will be informed through email.

It is mandatory for Participants to bring their own laptop for hands-on.



An Interactive Quiz will take place in the final session. Three prizes to be given to the winners.

For Registration, <u>Click here</u> or visit the central library website or scan the QR code.



## **Workshop Coordinators**

Nabi Hasan
Neeraj Kumar Chaurasia
Shankar B. Chavan
Vijay Kumar Verma
Vanita Khanchandani
Mohit Garg
Manu T R

## For any query contact:

Manu T R
Assistant Librarian
Central Library,
Indian Institute of Technology Delhi
Email: manutr@library.iitd.ac.in
Mob: 9824249757
Office No: 011-26596096

# भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान दिल्ली केंद्रीय पुस्तकालय Indian Institute of Technology Delhi Central Library

On the occasion of the Annual Day of Central Library

in Collaboration with

Public Knowledge Project (PKP)
Simon Fraser University

Demystifying Scholarly Publishing with Open Journal Systems (OJS):

A Practical Workshop

(27th - 28th June, 2023)



Organised by
Central Library
Indian Institute of Technology Delhi